Interests on deposits 45 38 38
Realized capital gains / losses on investments 22 46 46
Change in investment impairment -6 -29 -29
Change in fair value of investments 5 4 4
Foreign exchange gains / losses -1 -9 -9
Investment income 143 119 114
Investment management expenses -9 -9 -9
Acquisition and administrative expenses -98 -99 -92
Other current operating expenses -34 -36 -37
Other current operating income 0 0 0
Current operating results 223 193 181
Goodwill – value changes 0 0 0
Other operating expenses -13 -10 -10
Other operating income 0 4 4
Operating results before impact of acquisitions 210 187 175
Acquisition-related expenses 0 -12 0
Gain on bargain purchase 0 197 0
Operating results 210 372 175
Financing expenses -34 -32 -29
Share in results of associates 0 -1 -1
Corporate income tax -42 -31 -34
Consolidated net income 134 308 111
of which non-controlling interests 1 0 0
Group net income 135 308 111

23

Appendix A: Consolidated statement of income by segment for Q1 2014

Q1 2014
Q1 2013

Pro-forma
Q1 2013

Published

In € millions (rounded) Life P&C Group
functions

Intra-
Group Total Life P&C Group

functions
Intra-
Group Total Life P&C Group

functions
Intra-
Group Total

Gross written premiums 1 467 1 202 0 0 2 669 1 404 1 197 0 0 2 601 1 191 1 197 0 0 2 388
Change in gross unearned premiums -14 -91 0 0 -105 -1 -47 0 0 -48 -1 -47 0 0 -48
Gross benefits and claims paid -1 158 -641 0 0 -1 799 -1 108 -689 0 0 -1 797 -938 -689 0 0 -1 627
Gross commissions on earned premiums -223 -247 0 0 -470 -227 -244 0 0 -471 -207 -244 0 0 -451
Gross technical result 72 223 0 0 295 68 217 0 0 285 45 217 0 0 262
Ceded written premiums -143 -169 0 0 -312 -140 -189 0 0 -329 -111 -189 0 0 -300
Change in ceded unearned premiums 0 66 0 0 66 0 85 0 0 85 0 85 0 0 85
Ceded claims 99 44 0 0 143 105 43 0 0 148 87 43 0 0 130
Ceded commissions 27 14 0 0 41 27 11 0 0 38 26 11 0 0 37
Net result of retrocession -17 -45 0 0 -62 -8 -50 0 0 -58 2 -50 0 0 -48
Net technical result 55 178 0 0 233 60 167 0 0 227 47 167 0 0 214
Other income and expenses from
reinsurance operations

1 -13 0 0 -12 1 -10 0 0 -9 1 -10 0 0 -9

Total other operating revenue / expenses 1 -13 0 0 -12 1 -10 0 0 -9 1 -10 0 0 -9
Investment revenues 27 51 0 0 78 23 48 -1 -1 69 17 48 0 -1 64
Interests on deposits 40 5 0 0 45 33 5 0 0 38 33 5 0 0 38
Realized capital gains / losses on
investments

3 19 0 0 22 18 28 0 0 46 18 28 0 0 46

Change in investment impairment 0 -6 0 0 -6 -7 -22 0 0 -29 -7 -22 0 0 -29